臺北市光仁國小分項課程計劃表

※綜合活動請各年級參照綜合活動分配表編寫教學計畫
	104學年度下學期課程計畫

	學年或

學習領域
	英語

	編寫者
	魏向鈴

	適用年級
	四年級

	學習領域

（或彈性學習課程）
教學背景分析

（含教學活動編選原則）
	Students have learned Everybody Up 2 for one year. Now they are 
ready to learn more basic English and topic vocabulary.

	學習領域

（或彈性學習課程）
教學目標
	1. Comparison: adjectives to describe things 

2. How to use adverbs with always/ usually/ sometimes/ never

3. Past tense: be-verb (was/were) 

4. Information questions with what/ when / how is / who/ which one

5. Daily routine and daily conversation exercises.

6. Students are able to describe the photographs and make a story.

	教材來源
	Book Three, Everybody Up, Oxford

	週次
	學校重要行事


	主題名稱


	教學內容綱要

（資訊融入單元請註明）
	資訊

融入

時數
	教學資源
	分段能力

指標
	教學目標
	教學

節數
	評量方式
	重大議題或特色課程

	一
	1.1/20上學期的結業

2.1/21~2/14寒假。

3.1/25全校備課及校務會議1/26全校備課及議題分享(9:00~15:00) 

4.1/25(一)始分發教科書及各種簿冊。

5. 1/21-2/5行政人員上班。

6.2/7(日) 除夕補假、故2/11(四)補假2/12(五)放假日所以2/6~2/14(日)春節

 因此2/15 (二)開學並於2/20(六)補行上課 

7. 1/29前完成校務評鑑行政紙本及電子檔

   1/29前上傳課程計畫電子檔(含國語閱讀理解策略四層次命題) 

8. 2/5下午2:30前教學環境更新完成(因應評鑑請布置雙語情境)。
	Review

Unit 1-4
	Review all the

vocabulary and sentence patterns
	45 mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook

3.Flash cards
	L2-5

L2-6

S2-3

S2-5

R2-3

W2-2

I2-2
	Student can get familiar with all words and s/p
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Review

Unit 1-4

	二
	1. 2/15(一)104學年度下學期開學日，安親班及課後照顧開始留校。

2.書香列車、班書共讀開始。

3.召開各學年群組教學研討會。

4.學年單週召開、領域則為每月月初。

5. 2/20(六)補班補課
	Unit 5: Lesson 1 
	Comparison of
Adjective


	45

mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook

3.Flashcards
	L2-2

L2-4

S2-2

S2-3

R2-1

R2-2

W2-1
	1.adjectives to describe people
2.sentence pattern of comparison of adjectives.

“_______ is taller than________.” 
3.Information 

question with who
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 5: Lesson 1 

	三
	1. 2月21日世界母語日

2.圖書室開放

3.2/22安親才藝、高年級英數激勵班開始上課。
	Unit 5: Lesson 2
	Comparison of
Adjective 
	45 mins
	1. Picture 

Cards

2. Class 

Audio CDs
	L2-3

L2-6

S2-2

S2-4

R2-4

W22
	1. comparison of

adjectives
2. Yes/No question with comparison of adjectives 
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 5: Lesson 2

	四
	1. 3~4月【舞動生命 希望傳承】主題活動。（健體領域主導、學務處行政協助）

2.放假2/28和平紀念日逢周日， 2/29週(一)補假一天。

3.3/5舉行下學期招生說明會

4.召開各學年教學研討會。

5.校內網路閱讀心得寫作比賽/電腦創意寫作競賽(四~六年級各班推派2位)
	Unit 5: Lesson 3


	Story: 

Cool Shirt
	45 mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook


	L2-5

L2-1

S2-4

S2-5

R2-6

W2-2

I2-2
	1.Daily conversation

2. Simple present statements with want to wear/ like

	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 5: Lesson 3




	週次
	學校重要行事


	主題名稱


	教學內容綱要


	資訊

融入

時數
	教學資源
	分段能力

指標
	教學目標
	教學

節數
	評量方式
	重大議題或

學校特色課程

	五
	1.愛媽說故事開始

2.舉辦一~三年級數學計算高手初賽。

3.舉辦四、五年級國數檢測。

4.校內多語文競賽舉行決選※3/7~11舉行字音字形、寫字、作文、本土語

言演說決賽

5.音樂老師提供四、五年級本土語言歌唱參賽名單。(第13週進行決賽)

6.暫定3/13一年級新生註冊。
	Unit 5: Lesson 4
	Adjectives:

Science
	45 mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook

3.iTools 

Websites
	L2-2

S2-3

R2-7

W2-2

I2-3
	1. use adjectives to describe the objects. 

2. information questions with “which one”
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 5: Lesson 4

	六
	1.數學計算高手決賽選拔（一~三年級）

2.召開各學年教學研討會。

3. 3月份小博士信箱有獎徵答。(3/15~30)

4.3/16(三)承辦第二群組增能(創新教學)研習。

5.3月16日(三)教師教學檔案觀摩日。
	Unit 6

Lesson

1
	Chores: Housework
	45

mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook

3.Flashcards
	L2-2

L2-4

S2-2

S2-3

R2-1

R2-2

W2-1
	1. identify the names of housework and chore

2. information questions with 

“ when”. 
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 6

Lesson

1

	七
	1.臺北市科展報名(暫定)

2.臺北市教育局網路閱讀心得寫作比賽(暫定)

3. 5.3/26音樂快閃在SOGO
	Unit 6

Lesson 2
	Chores: 

Housework


	45 mins
	1. Picture 

Cards

2. Class 

Audio CDs
	L2-3

L2-6

S2-2

S2-4

R2-4

W22
	1. how to use adverbs with always/ usually/ sometimes/ never

2. information questions with 

“ what”
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 6

Lesson 2

	八
	1.召開各學年教學研討會。

2. 3/30（三）小主播時間（三年級）

3.4/1千人野餐(青年公園)
	Unit 6

Lesson 3
	Story: 

Came Over
	45 mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook


	L2-5

L2-1

S2-4

S2-5

R2-6

W2-2

I2-2
	1.dialogs and Daily conversation 

2. make simple present statements negative, like 

“Don’t run!”
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 6

Lesson 3


	週次
	學校重要行事


	主題名稱


	教學內容綱要

（資訊融入單元請註明）
	資訊

融入

時數
	教學資源
	分段能力

指標
	教學目標
	教學

節數
	評量方式
	重大議題或

學校特色課程

	九
	1.4/4(一)兒童節曁民族掃墓節放假4/5(二)逢兒童節曁民族掃墓節同ㄧ天，補假。
2.小小說書人校內交件(4/9前)

3.暫定4/16(六)上午8:00—2:00辦理幼稚園招生登記2:10抽籤

4.暫定4/18(一)上午8:00辦理幼稚園直升小一新生註冊
	Unit 6

Lesson 4
	Farm Chores:

Social Studies
	45 mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook

3.iTools 

Websites
	L2-2

S2-3

R2-7

W2-2

I2-3
	1. introduce the farm chores 

2. use the sentence patterns and give a short 

self -introduction
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 6

Lesson 4

	十
	1.召開各學年教學研討會。

2.4/11-4/15考前劍橋兒童英語檢定諮詢。 

3.4/15（五）~4/29（五）彩繪復活蛋美術品創作展（四、五年級）
	Review

Unit 5-6
	Review all the

vocabulary and sentence patterns
	45 mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook

3.Flash cards
	L2-5

L2-6

S2-3

S2-5

R2-3

W2-2

I2-2
	Student can get familiar with all words and s/p
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Review

Unit 5-6

	十一
	1.多語文競賽各項目入圍選手開始集訓。

2. 4/21.22(四)(五)舉行第一次定期評量。

3. 4/18(一)~5/8(五)主題書展(暫訂)

4. 4/22（五）小主播時間（四年級） 

5.(暫訂)4/25(一)~4/29(五)包公案之貍貓換太子經典劇，邀請五六年級欣賞
	 Midterm

exam
	Written Test
	45 mins
	 Class 

Audio CDs
	L2-3

L2-6

S2-2

S2-4

R2-4

W22
	Students can apply what they learn to the test.
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Midterm

exam

	十二
	1.調閱各科作業。

2.召開各學年及領域教學研討會。

3.暫定4/27舉行ESL學生程度測驗

4.4/30(六)於本校辦理劍橋兒童英語檢定。

5.暫定4/29(四)一年級慶祝母親節親子說品德戲劇表演彩排。
	Unit 7

Lesson 1
	Out and About:

Places to Go
	45 mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook


	L2-5

L2-1

S2-4

S2-5

R2-6

W2-2

I2-2
	1.Simple

past statements with be (3rd person regular)

2. how to use prepositions with “at” and “on”
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 7

Lesson 1


	週次
	學校重要行事


	主題名稱


	教學內容綱要

（資訊融入單元請註明）
	資訊

融入

時數
	教學資源
	分段能力

指標
	教學目標
	教學

節數
	評量方式
	重大議題

或

學校特色課程

	十三
	1.教科書評審會議。

2.5/6一年級慶祝母親節親子說品德戲劇表演。

3.各班選出五育優良十名候選人。

4. 5-6月【感恩之光 傳揚博愛】主題活動。（綜合活動領域主導、輔導室行政協助）

5.5/4~21慶祝母親節美勞作品創作展（一、二年級）
	Unit 7

Lesson2
	Out and About:

Places to Go
	45 mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook

3.iTools 

Websites
	L2-2

S2-3

R2-7

W2-2

I2-3
	1.Students can describe the pictures and answer the questions.

2. Simple

past statements with be-verb  (they, we,you)


	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 7

Lesson2

	十

四
	1.調閱各科作業。

2.召開各學年教學研討會。

3.四年級慶祝母親節創意才藝表演。

4.5/12 (四)舉辦四~六年級科學復活蛋活動(上午8:00)
	Unit 7

Lesson 3
	Story:

Mike’s

Watch


	45

mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook

3.Flashcard
4. Test Center
	L2-2

L2-4

S2-2

S2-3

R2-1

R2-2

W2-1
	1.Understand the main idea of the story.

2. Students can ask and answer the information questions.

3. Song sing and rhyme the chant.
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 7

Lesson 3

	十五
	1.參加第15屆「創新教學教案」及「行動研究」交件。（5/16前）

2. 5/18~5/20教科書評選。

3. 5/16~20五育優良學生評選。
	Unit 7

Lesson 4
	Weather

&

Science
	45 mins
	1. Picture 

Cards

2. Class 

Audio CDs
	L2-3

L2-6

S2-2

S2-4

R2-4

W22
	1. Identify the different weather conditions.

2.Students can ask and answer the information question.

3. the usage of simple past tense.
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 7

Lesson 4

	十六
	1.召開各學年教學研討會。

2.調閱各科作業。

3.5/27（五）四.六年級臺灣學生學習成就評量抽測。(暫定) 

4.三年級說成語故事彩排。
	Unit 8

Lesson 1
	Things we use:

School Supplies
	45 mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook


	L2-5

L2-1

S2-4

S2-5

R2-6

W2-2

I2-2
	1.students can discriminate different school supplies and be able to identify them.

2. Use the simple past tense to ask and answer where the items are.
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 8

Lesson 1


	週次
	學校重要行事


	主題名稱


	教學內容綱要

（資訊融入單元請註明）
	資訊

融入

時數
	教學資源
	分段能力

指標
	教學目標
	教學

節數
	評量方式
	重大議題

或

學校特色課程

	十七
	1.教師教學檔案及學生學習檔案交件(6/1)

2.資訊安全宣導週。

3. 6/3（五）小主播時間（六年級）

4. 6/3三年級成語故事成果比賽發表會

5.6/4補上班(補6/10(五)彈性放假)
	Unit 8

Lesson 2
	Things we use:

Art Supplies
	45 mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook

3.iTools 

Websites
	L2-2

S2-3

R2-7

W2-2

I2-3
	1.Student can correctly use the sentence pattern of “There was/ were”
2.Make the sentence patterns negative.

3. Song sing and rhyme the chant
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 8

Lesson 2

	十八
	1. 6/6、7(一)(二)舉行六年級畢業考。
2.召開各學年教學研討會。

3.各年級暑假作業交一份給教務處（6/10） 

4.舉行畢業美展（6/8~）

5.6/9(四) 端午節放假6/10(五)彈性放假
	Unit 8

Lesson 3
	Story:

Let’s 

Clean Up
	45

mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook

3.Flashcard
4.Test Center
	L2-2

L2-4

S2-2

S2-3

R2-1

R2-2

W2-1
	1. Students can use past tense to express themselves effectively.

2.the sentence pattern of “How do you sell___?”
3. Song sing and rhyme the chant
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 8

Lesson 3

	十九
	1.6/13~17教師及學生檔案評選及觀摩展

2.6/13（一）小主播時間（五年級）

6. 6/15（三）舉行課發會。（暫定）
	Unit 8

Lesson 4
	Technology:

Electronic devices
	45 mins
	1.Picture 

Cards

2. Class 

Audio CDs
	L2-3

L2-6

S2-2

S2-4

R2-4

W22
	1.Students can identify different electronic devices

2.Pupils can understand  the short paragraph of reading. 

3.pronounce the years correctly.
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Unit 8

Lesson 4

	二十
	1.召開各學年教學研討會。

2.暫定畢典6/18或6/19

3. 6/21.22(二)(三)舉行第二次定期評量
	Final exam
	Written test
	45 mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook

3.iTools 

Websites
	L2-2

S2-3

R2-7

W2-2

I2-3
	Students can do the test very well.
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Final exam

	二

十

一
	1.6/30 (四) 結業式。

5.暫定7/1-8/26暑假(教育局未公布)

6.暫定7/1.7/4.7/5.8/25.8/26全校備課

7.暫定105學年度8/29(一)開學(教育局未公布)

8.7/4(一)~29(五)舉辦四週暑期學藝活動及ESL暑期營7/19-7/30

9.8 /1~8/12舉辦2梯次新鮮人體驗營。(各1週)

10. 7/1-8/?行政人員上班。
	Review

Unit 5-8
	Review all the

vocabulary and sentence patterns
	45 mins
	1.Student 

Book

2.Workbook

3.Flash cards
	L2-5

L2-6

S2-3

S2-5

R2-3

W2-2

I2-2
	Student can get familiar with all words and s/p
	3
	Listening comprehension

Oral practice

Pair work

Homework
	Review

Unit 5-8
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